

## State Individual Assistance for the 2023 Juneau Suicide Basin Flooding Opens August 10, 2023 and Closes October 9, 2023

For individuals and families with damage to primary residence or essential personal property in the 2023 Suicide Basin Flooding. Residents of the City and Borough of Juneau are currently eligible to apply.

**To apply for State of Alaska Individual Assistance, call 1-844-445-7131** Monday through Friday 8 a.m. – 4 p.m.

> **Or apply online at <u>ready.alaska.gov/Recovery/IA</u> The last day to apply is October 9, 2023**

Please have the following information with you when you apply:

- Description of damages and/or losses
- Home Ownership Documentation
- Insurance information
- Personal Identification
- Proof of occupancy (utility bill)

## 2023 Suicide Basin Flooding survivors are strongly encouraged to apply for Individual Assistance as soon as possible.

The deadline to apply for Individual Assistance is October 9, 2023

Disaster assistance is available without regard to race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, disability, or economic status.